

CS DJ No.75/2019

**Rajesh Kumar Gupta Vs. M/s Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. &
Ors.**

06.07.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Archit Singhal for Plaintiff.
Proxy Counsel Ms. Riya Kumari for Sh. Vishwendra
Verma, Counsel for all the three Defendants.

Vakalatnama in favour of defendants' counsel from
defendant no.3 is not found on record. He is directed to file his
Vakalatnama for defendant no.3 on record within a week.

Put up with connected case on **05.10.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.07.2024 (Sushil)