

**71 Cr. Case 3101/2021 STATE Vs. NARENDER KUMAR
GUPTA 621/2020 (Shabad
Dairy)**

13.08.2026

Present: Ms.Sonal Verma, ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Accused is present with ld. counsel.
PW Aadesh is present.

PW Aadesh Kumar is present in the court and submits that the matter has been settled for a sum of Rs.8,000/- for offense committed under Section 338 IPC. Payment of Rs.8,000/- paid to the complainant. In view of his statement, **accused Narender Kumar Gupta is hereby acquitted for offence punishable under Section 338 IPC.**

At this stage, accused is voluntarily pleading guilty for offence under Section 279 of IPC. He is accompanied with his counsel. In view of his voluntarily plea of guilt, he is hereby convicted for offence punishable under Section 279 of IPC.

Arguments on sentencing heard.

During the course of arguments, it is submitted by ld. Counsel for the convict that he is the sole breadwinner of his family and prayed for a lenient view.

On the other hand, ld. APP for the State submits that convict does not deserve any leniency from the court.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Considering the overall facts and circumstances and the gravity of the offence committed, a lenient view is being taken and **accused is sentenced to pay a fine of Rs.1000/- for offense punishable under Section 279 IPC.**

Fine paid. Receipt issued.

Since nothing remains to be adjudicated, file be consigned to record room.

Bail bond stands cancelled. Surety, if any stands discharged. Original document, if any be released to the rightful claimant. Superdarinama, if any, stands cancelled.

File be consigned to the Record Room after due compliance.

(BHARTI BENIWAL)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-05
North Rohini Courts New Delhi
13.08.2026